Clark David Kidwell

Occupant Name: Clark David Kidwell

Location:	Section 6, Lot 95	
Date of Birth:	01/19/1960	
Date of Death:	08/19/2022	Clark Brow
Date of Burial:	9/2022	Augu India
Veteran:	No	Clark of his
Lot Owner: Mark Kidwell		sport tinke
Multiple Occupa	nts: No	impro Born was t

Comment: Cremated







Clark David Kidwell, age 62, formerly of Brownstown, passed away on Friday, August 19, 2022, at his home in Indianapolis.

Clark was a certified Electrician for most of his life. He loved playing and watching sports, spending time outdoors, and tinkering and working on home improvement projects.

Born on January 19, 1960, in Bedford, he was the son of Douglas Charles and Mary Louise (Hawkins) Kidwell. His mother preceded him in death and his father survives in Brownstown.

Survivors also include one brother, Mark Douglas Kidwell of Greenwood; one sister, Pam Sue Dunnells of Brownstown; and nieces: Courtney (George) Leonard, and Cori Ann (Dyane) Raimondo.

Besides his mother, Clark was also preceded in death by his sister and brother–in–law, Kimberly (Jimmy) Shrink.

A private Celebration of Life for Clark David Kidwell will be held.

Memorials in memory of Clark Kidwell can be given to Donor's Choice.

Funeral arrangements have been entrusted to the caring staff at Spurgeon Funeral Home, Inc.